Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	insist timit matte ilmst ilms		U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	, 10219	4342	v • •
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	XIIAID	2. Name and address of	
Λι		Name: Alco	
Aluminum Compan	y of America		
	a (21√) •	Address: AlCoo	a Corporate Center
	Association	1	
	Limited Partnership		1 Isabella Street
Corporation-State		City: Pittsburgh	State: PA _ Zip: 1521;
Other]	nship
		Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏖 No		ip
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	conted Partnersing	0. 1
Security Agreement	Change of Name	l	Pennsylvania
Other		Other	in the United States, a domestic
	and the second s	representative designation is	sattached: 🕒 Yes 🖵 No
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addres	parate document from assignment) ss(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	· • · · · •	R Trädemark Registr	ration No.(s) 1, 997, 378
		D. Hademan Registi	
NOTE OF A STATE OF THE STATE OF			1,997,379
	Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Yes 🔀 No	0
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total number of applic	
concerning document should be mail	4.4	registrations involved:	ملا م
Name: Glenn E. KI	epac		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ 65.00
		Enclosed	
			e charged to deposit account
		Authorized to be	e onarged to deposit account.
A1		8. Deposit account numb	her:
Street Address: Alcoa Tech	inical Lenter		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
100 Technical	Drive	01-10	000 = 3
			Control of the second of the s
city: Alcoa Center State: PA	Zip: 15069	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
VII)	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and l	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct a	nna any aπacnea copy is a true
copy of the original document.	\(\famile_{\text{fig.}}\)	34001m.1	1 0 2000
Glenn E. Klepac	_ Own	y your	Hug. 9, 2002
Name of Porson Signing	SI SI	ignature	5
P DBYRNE 00000139 011000 1997378	he meerded with	required cover sheet informati	on total action and the second of the second
40.00 CH	Commissioner of Patent & T	rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231	Hittie q'SP 1
25.00 CH -	wasnington	iniohen mohen	en e
The section to be	THE END OF THE PARTY	Niu.	***



CONSENT TO USE OF SIMILAR NAME DSCB:17.3 (Rev 90)

esiring to consent to the use by another a crifies that:	association of a name which	is confusingly simil	ar to its ma	me, hered
The name of the association executing the	is Consent to Use of Similar !	Name is: Alcoa Ru	ssia, In	c. ·
The (a) address of this association's a commercial registered office provider a correct the following information to con (a)	and the county of venue is	(the Department is	th or (b) i hereby au	same of i
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	Coun
(b) c/o: CT Corporation System		4	llegheny	
Name of Commercial Registere	d Office Provider			Count
the county in which the association is lo The date of its incorporation or other orga				
The statute under which it was incorporat	ed or otherwise organized to	State of Delaw	are	
The association(s) entitled to the benefit o	this Committee to Use of Sum	ar Name 8 (are):	TCOA THE	•
A check in this beet: indicates that the set or prime affiliate of a group of association is authorized tacheding the following (see 19 Pa. Code 8 in the second of the se	to acid does hereby act on	e with geographic o	er other des	ignations
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the unde uthorized officer thereof this /4th da	rsigned association has cau ay of <u>December</u> , 1998.	sed this consent to	be signed	py a dmi
•	Alcoa	Russia, Inc.		1
	BY:	(Signature)	Embler	<i>A</i> .
	Den	is A. Demblowsk ice President	: 1	
	TITLE: V	TOR LIEBTHERE		

REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0533

kerofilm Number	Flic	d with A become	TITION LETTE OF	DEC 14
ntity Number 105/4		Un	Proffers	nla
•	ACTINO	Steretary of	the Common to	dib
ARTICLES OF AMI	ENDMENT-DOMESTI DSCB:15-1915 (R		PRPORATION	.,1
In compliance with the requirement of the second in the second of the second in the se	its of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 ts Articles, hereby states	(relating to articles that:	es of amendmen	it), the undersign
The name of the corporation is:	Aluminum Compar	ny of America		
The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office provide correct the following information to	ier and the county of a	venue is (the Dec	artment is her	(b) name of its
(a) 201 Isabella Street	Pittsburgh			
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Regist			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	County
For a corporation represented by a co the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it was	is located for venue an "An incorporated is:	d <i>o</i> fficial publica Act to provi gulation of	tion purposes. de for the i certain corr	incorporationorations" a
the county in which the corporation	is located for venue an "An s incorporated is: Te Ap ept. 18, 1888 th c, one of the following):	dofficial publica Act to provi gulation of ril 29, 1874 ereto.	tion purposes. de for the incertain correspond the var	Incorporations" a
The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete	is located for venue an "An sincorporated is: Te Ap ept. 18, 1888 th c, one of the following): t upon filing these Arti	dofficial publica Act to provi gulation of ril 29, 1874 ereto.	tion purposes. de for the incertain correspond the var	Incorporations" a
The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete —The amendment shall be effective	is located for venue an "An sincorporated is: Te Ap ept. 18, 1888 th c, one of the following): t upon filing these Arti	dofficial publica Act to provi gulation of ril 29, 1874 ereto.	tion purposes. de for the incertain correspond the var	incorporations" as incorporations as incorporations.
The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete —The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective	is located for venue an "An sincorporated is: Is Ap ept. 18, 1888 th; one of the following): a upon filing these Article on January 1, 1: Date	dofficial publica Act to provi gulation of ril 29, 1874 ereto.	tion purposes. de for the internation corresponds the variant the variant in the Department in the De	incorporation orations are a constitutions are a constitution are a co
The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete —The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following):	is located for venue an "An sincorporated is: Te Ap ept. 18, 1888 th c, one of the following): c upon filing these Arti con January 1, 10 Date the shareholders for men	dofficial publica Act to provi gulation of ril 29, 1874 ereto. cles of Amendme 999 at	tion purposes. de for the intertain corp and the var and the Pepari	incorporation orations are a constitutions are a constitution are a co
The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete —The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): —The amendment was adopted by the	is located for venue an "An sincorporated is: Te Appet 18, 1888 th c, one of the following): a upon filing these Articon January 1, 1! Date the skareholders (or men the board of directors p	dofficial publica Act to provi gulation of ril 29, 1874 ereto. cles of Amendme 999 at	tion purposes. de for the intertain corp and the var and the Pepari	incorporation orations are a constitutions are a constitution are a co
The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete —The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by th X. The amendment was adopted by th (Check, and if appropriate complete, X. The amendment adopted by the co "RESOLVED, that the Art: name of the Company, ei Article FIRST of the Art follows:	is located for venue an "An sincorporated is: Is Ap apt. 18, 1888 th the location of the following): a upon filing these Articles of January 1, 1 Date the shareholders (or men the board of directors proporation, set forth in icles of the Compfective January reticles of the Compfective January reticles of the Compfective January reticles of the Comp	dofficial publica Act to provi gulation of ril 29, 1874 ereto. cles of Amendmo 999 at abors) pursuant to sursuant to 15 Pa rfull, is as follows rany shall be 1, 1999, to ompany to rea	tion purposes. de for the internation corresponds to the variant the Department in	incorporations" as flows supples suppl
The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete —The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by th X. The amendment was adopted by th (Check, and if appropriate complete, X. The amendment adopted by the co "RESOLVED, that the Art: name of the Company, ei Article FIRST of the Art follows:	is located for venue an "An sincorporated is: IS Ap ept. 18, 1888 th c, one of the following): tupon filing these Arti con January 1, 11 Date the shareholders (or men the board of directors p corporation, set forth in iclas of the Comp ffective January	dofficial publica Act to provi gulation of ril 29, 1874 ereto. cles of Amendmo 999 at abors) pursuant to sursuant to 15 Pa rfull, is as follows rany shall be 1, 1999, to ompany to rea	tion purposes. de for the internation corresponds to the variant the Department in	incorporations" as flows supples suppl
The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete —The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by th X. The amendment was adopted by th (Check, and if appropriate complete, X. The amendment adopted by the co "RESOLVED, that the Art: name of the Company, ei Article FIRST of the Art follows:	is located for venue an "An sincorporated is: IS spt. 18, 1888 th c, one of the following): c upon filing these Articles and January !, 1! Date the shareholders (or men the board of directors p , one of the following): orporation, set forth in icles of the Comp ffective January rticles of the Com ffective January rticles of the Com frective January rticles of the Com the corporation is	dofficial publica Act to provi gulation of ril 29, 1874 ereto. cles of Amendme geg abors) pursuant to sursuant to 15 Pa full, is as followed any shall be 1, 1999, to company to rea a Alcoa Inc.	tion purposes. de for the internation corresponds to the variant the Department in	incorporations" as flows supples suppl
The statute by or under which it was The date of its incorporation is: Se (Check, and if appropriate complete The amendment shall be effective X. The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by th X. The amendment was adopted by th (Check, and if appropriate complete, The amendment adopted by the complete, The amendment a	is located for venue an "An "An sincorporated is: Is a sincorporated is: Is apple 18, 1888 the state of the following): a upon filing these Articles on January 1, 1! Date the skareholders (or men the board of directors p, one of the following): or poration, set forth in icles of the Compfective January reticles of	dofficial publica Act to provi gulation of ril 29, 1874 ereto. cles of Amendme geg abors) pursuant to sursuant to 15 Pa full, is as followed any shall be 1, 1999, to company to rea a Alcoa Inc.	tion purposes. de for the internation corresponds to the variant the Department in	incorporations" as flows supples suppl

REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0534

SCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2	
The amendment ado part hereof.	pied by the corporation as act forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and mac
The restated Articles	of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to officer thereof this
IN TESTIMONY WHE gned by a duly authorized o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to efficer thereof this 1174 day of December , 1998. Aluminum Company of America (Name of Corporation) BY: Corporation
IN TESTIMONY WHE gned by a duly authorized o	Aluminum Company of America
IN TESTIMONY WHE	Aluminum Company of America (Name of Corporation) BY: Constant Control Contr

(PA. - 1427)

415 S61 2515 6'62-98

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

S0:11 8661-F1-030

REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0535

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEBRUARY 19, 1999

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

ALCOA INC.

I, Kim Pizzingrilli, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

ACTING Secretary of the Commonwealth

DBOH

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/14/2002 **REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0536**